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March 4, 2025

Mr. Mike Powers
SMART Local 265
205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, lllinois 60188
Re: March 3, 2025 FOIA Request
Dear Mr. Powers:

I am pleased to help you with your March 3, 2025 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on March 3, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits,
identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial, commercial and new residential construction work.

The information requested shall specifically reference your records for the month of February 2025,
The information requested can be faxed, emailed, or mailed to the address listed on this request; whichever is more
convenient for you, If there is a way I can better present you with a FOIA Request, please feel free to inform me of

the best structure or route that would make it easier on you.

This FOIA is for private use. If the required 5 day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your
extension request.

Thank you for your cooperation and public service.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued in February 2024. (1 pg.)

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville




From: Mike Powers <mpowers@smart265.org>
Sent: Monday, March 3, 2025 11:53 AM

To: Mike Powers

Subject: FOIA Request (General Permits February 2025)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization.

Attention FOIA Officer,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, | am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits,
identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial, commercial and new residential construction work.

The information requested shall specifically reference your records for the month of February 2025.

The information requested can be faxed, emailed, or mailed to the address listed on this request; whichever is
more convenient for you. If there is a way | can better present you with a FOIA Request, please feel free to inform
me of the best structure or route that would make it easier on you.

This FOIA is for private use. If the required 5 day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your
extension request.

Thank you for your cooperation and public service,

Respectfully,
Mite

Mike Powers

Director of Organizing

SMART Local 265

205 Alexandra Way

Carol Stream, IL. 60188
Office:630-668-0110
Cell:630-204-0620

Fax: 630-668-0932

email: mpowers@smart265.org

SMOHIT Helpline: Available 24/7 at 877-884-6227 to members and their families throughout the United
States and Canada. Free, confidential, voluntary.

When to call? Call for just about anything that gets in the way of you being your best self.

911 for all medical emergencies

988 Suicide and Crisis Lifeline



PROI DESCR LINE 2

NEW SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE INSTALL
NEW SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE INSTALL
SPECIAL USE PERMIT

RACKING

NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

R/R WATER HEATER

ADD A CLEANQUT

SIGN

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION
WATERMAIN REPAIR

REMOVE STORAGE TANK

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS

SIGN

DEMOD

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER

WALL SIGN

RACKING

FIRE ALARM

INTERIOR DEMO

R/R ROOF

RE-ROCF

ELEVATOR DOOR

SPECIAL USE PERMIT

DEMO 10 CAR GARAGE

ALTERATION

R/R FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE ALARM

R/R CONCRETE APRONS
GUTTERS
NEW FIRE ALARM

REQUEST FOR ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER

FENCE

ADDING BATHROOM ,UPGRADING
WALL SIGN

STORM WATER MAINTENANCE
R/R ROCF

R/R ROOF

ELECTRICAL UPDATES

VARIANCE

ALTERATION & ADDITION TO EXISTING SPRINKLER 5YSTEM

RACKING

STATUS
STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE

LOCATION

154 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
158 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
1025 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

849 THOMAS DRIVE

B10 EAGLE DRIVE

747 BRENTWOOD DRIVE
803 SOUTH CENTER STREET
856 COUNTY LINE ROAD

796 FAIRWAY DRIVE

634 THOMAS DRIVE

1009 MEDINAH STREET

745 BIRGINAL DRIVE

460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD E
1100 TOWER LANE

500 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
1180 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
852 EAGLE DRIVE

720 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

101 WILSON COURT

144 HENDERSON STREET
230 JAMES STREET

1043 50UTH YORK ROAD
504 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
631 SOUTH YORK ROAD

490 SUPREME DRIVE

254 GEORGE STREET

1180 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
600 DEVON AVENUE

211 BEELINE DRIVE

217 SOUTH CENTER STREET
135 GEORGE STREET

654 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
334 PARK STREET

329 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
758 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

811 EAST GRAND AVENUE
241 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
1015 BROOKWOOD STREET
1075 WAVELAND AVENUE
1100 TOWER LANE

220 GATEWAY ROAD

628 THOMAS DRIVE

TOWN-CITY
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
FRANKLIN PARK
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

CONTR NAME
PRESICION TODAY PLUMBING
PRESICION TODAY PLUMBING

STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC
ADVANCED FIRE EQUIPMENT
ABC PHCE

LARRY PLUMBING COMPANY

C. JOHNSON SIGN CO.

KOTUR MECHANICAL GROUP LLC
KATCO DEVELOPMENT INC.
CHICAGO TANK REMOVAL
WALTER MULICA

DESIGN GROUP SIGNAGE
MORGAN HARBOUR CONSTRUCTION

PARVIN-CLALISS SIGN COMPANY, INC.

2ZME INC.

CONNELLY ROOFING

SUBURBAN ELEVATOR

FRANKLIN PROPERTIES INC

CVIM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS,INC.

CONCEPTS PLUMBING INC.

SLAB CITY CONCRETE LLC
FEZE ROOFING INC.
POLICE TRONICS

CARDINAL FENCE
IIA DEVELOPERS

TBR RESTORATION
RESIDENTIAL EXTERIOR SOLUTIONS
MUSIAL ELECTICINC.

TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE
EQUIPMENT DEPOT

APPLIC DATE
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/05/2025
02/05/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/07/2025
02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/12/2025
02/12/2025
02/18/2025
02/19/2025
02/19/2025
02/19/2025
02/20/2025
02/20/2025
02/21/2025
02/21/2025
02/21/2025
02/24/2025
02/24/2025
02/25/2025
02/25/2025
02/25/2025
02/25/2025
02/26/2025
02/27/2025
02/27/2025
02/27/2025
02/28/2025
02/28/2025
02/28/2025



