



12 South Center Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404

Fax: 630.350.3438

www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

March 4, 2025

President
Frank DeSimone

Mr. Mike Powers
SMART Local 265
205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, Illinois 60188

Board of Trustees
Rosa Carmona
Ann Franz
Marie T. Frey
McLane Lomax
Nicholas Panicola Jr.
Armando Perez

Re: March 3, 2025 FOIA Request

Village Clerk
Nancy Quinn

Dear Mr. Powers:

Village Manager
Daniel Schulze

I am pleased to help you with your March 3, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on March 3, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits, identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial, commercial and new residential construction work.

The information requested shall specifically reference your records for the month of February 2025.

The information requested can be faxed, emailed, or mailed to the address listed on this request; whichever is more convenient for you. If there is a way I can better present you with a FOIA Request, please feel free to inform me of the best structure or route that would make it easier on you.

This FOIA is for private use. If the required 5 day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your extension request.

Thank you for your cooperation and public service."

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued in February 2024. (1 pg.)

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

From: Mike Powers <mpowers@smart265.org>
Sent: Monday, March 3, 2025 11:53 AM
To: Mike Powers
Subject: FOIA Request (General Permits February 2025)

17865

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization.

Attention FOIA Officer,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits, identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial, commercial and new residential construction work.

The information requested shall specifically reference your records for the month of February 2025.

The information requested can be faxed, emailed, or mailed to the address listed on this request; whichever is more convenient for you. If there is a way I can better present you with a FOIA Request, please feel free to inform me of the best structure or route that would make it easier on you.

This FOIA is for private use. If the required 5 day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your extension request.

Thank you for your cooperation and public service,

Respectfully,

Mike

Mike Powers
Director of Organizing
SMART Local 265
205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, IL. 60188
Office:630-668-0110
Cell:630-204-0620
Fax: 630-668-0932
email: mpowers@smart265.org

SMOHIT Helpline: Available 24/7 at [877-884-6227](tel:877-884-6227) to members and their families throughout the United States and Canada. Free, confidential, voluntary.

When to call? Call for just about anything that gets in the way of you being your best self.

911 for all medical emergencies

988 Suicide and Crisis Lifeline

PROJ DESCRIPTIVE LINE 2	STATUS	LOCATION	TOWN-CITY	CONTRACTOR NAME	APPLICATION DATE
NEW SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE INSTALL	STAFF REVIEW	154 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD	BENSENVILLE	PRESICION TODAY PLUMBING	02/04/2025
NEW SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE INSTALL	STAFF REVIEW	158 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD	BENSENVILLE	PRESICION TODAY PLUMBING	02/04/2025
SPECIAL USE PERMIT	ACTIVE	1025 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	BENSENVILLE		02/04/2025
RACKING	STAFF REVIEW	849 THOMAS DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC	02/04/2025
NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	ACTIVE	810 EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ADVANCED FIRE EQUIPMENT	02/04/2025
R/R WATER HEATER	ACTIVE	747 BRENTWOOD DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ABC PHCE	02/04/2025
ADD A CLEANOUT	ACTIVE	803 SOUTH CENTER STREET	BENSENVILLE	LARRY PLUMBING COMPANY	02/04/2025
SIGN	STAFF REVIEW	856 COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE	C. JOHNSON SIGN CO.	02/04/2025
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION	STAFF REVIEW	796 FAIRWAY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	KOTUR MECHANICAL GROUP LLC	02/05/2025
WATERMAIN REPAIR	ACTIVE	634 THOMAS DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	KATCO DEVELOPMENT INC.	02/05/2025
REMOVE STORAGE TANK	ACTIVE	1009 MEDINAH STREET	BENSENVILLE	CHICAGO TANK REMOVAL	02/06/2025
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS	STAFF REVIEW	745 BIRGINAL DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	WALTER MULICA	02/06/2025
SIGN	STAFF REVIEW	460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD E	BENSENVILLE	DESIGN GROUP SIGNAGE	02/06/2025
DEMO	STAFF REVIEW	1100 TOWER LANE	BENSENVILLE	MORGAN HARBOUR CONSTRUCTION	02/07/2025
ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER	ACTIVE	500 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	BENSENVILLE		02/11/2025
WALL SIGN	ACTIVE	1180 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN COMPANY, INC.	02/11/2025
RACKING	ACTIVE	852 EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE		02/11/2025
FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	790 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	BENSENVILLE		02/11/2025
INTERIOR DEMO	ACTIVE	101 WILSON COURT	BENSENVILLE	2ME INC.	02/13/2025
R/R ROOF	ACTIVE	144 HENDERSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	CONNELLY ROOFING	02/13/2025
RE-ROOF	ACTIVE	230 JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE		02/18/2025
ELEVATOR DOOR	ACTIVE	1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	SUBURBAN ELEVATOR	02/19/2025
SPECIAL USE PERMIT	ACTIVE	904 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE		02/19/2025
DEMO 10 CAR GARAGE	STAFF REVIEW	631 SOUTH YORK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	FRANKLIN PROPERTIES INC	02/19/2025
ALTERATION	STAFF REVIEW	490 SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	CVM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS, INC.	02/20/2025
R/R FIRE HYDRANT	ACTIVE	254 GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	CONCEPTS PLUMBING INC.	02/20/2025
FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	1180 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE		02/21/2025
	ACTIVE	600 DEVON AVENUE	BENSENVILLE		02/21/2025
R/R CONCRETE APRONS	ACTIVE	211 BEELINE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	SLAB CITY CONCRETE LLC	02/21/2025
GUTTERS	ACTIVE	217 SOUTH CENTER STREET	BENSENVILLE	FEZE ROOFING INC.	02/24/2025
NEW FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	135 GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	POLICE TRONICS	02/24/2025
REQUEST FOR ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER	ACTIVE	654 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	BENSENVILLE		02/25/2025
FENCE	ACTIVE	334 PARK STREET	BENSENVILLE	CARDINAL FENCE	02/25/2025
ADDING BATHROOM ,UPGRADING	ACTIVE	329 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	IIA DEVELOPERS	02/25/2025
WALL SIGN	ACTIVE	758 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	BENSENVILLE		02/25/2025
STORM WATER MAINTENANCE	ACTIVE	811 EAST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE		02/26/2025
R/R ROOF	ACTIVE	241 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD	BENSENVILLE	TBR RESTORATION	02/27/2025
R/R ROOF	ACTIVE	1015 BROOKWOOD STREET	BENSENVILLE	RESIDENTIAL EXTERIOR SOLUTIONS	02/27/2025
ELECTRICAL UPDATES	STAFF REVIEW	1075 WAVELAND AVENUE	FRANKLIN PARK	MUSIAL ELECTIC INC.	02/27/2025
VARIANCE	ACTIVE	1100 TOWER LANE	BENSENVILLE		02/28/2025
ALTERATION & ADDITION TO EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM	STAFF REVIEW	220 GATEWAY ROAD	BENSENVILLE	TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE	02/28/2025
RACKING	ACTIVE	628 THOMAS DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	EQUIPMENT DEPOT	02/28/2025